RESOLUTION NO. 296

AMENDING THE 2012 COUNTY CLERK'S BUDGET: STAFF REORGANIZATION

Introduced: 8/13/12

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The County Clerk has requested administrative adjustments to the 2012 budget to reflect changes caused by the retirement of a Deputy County Clerk and changes in the nature and scope of the work assigned to the staff, and

WHEREAS, The County Clerk indicated that the requested budget amendments are necessary to implement a reorganization which will result in the County saving taxpayer dollars, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that effective October 1, 2012, the 2012 County Clerk's Budget in Appropriation Account A1410.1 is amended as follows:

Decrease Line Item A1410 1 1390 005 Deputy County Clerk by \$8,775 for fiscal year 2012 with an annual salary of \$45,124

Increase Line Item A1410 1 1390 002 Deputy County Clerk by \$1,500 for fiscal year 2012 with an annual salary of \$60,007

Create and Increase Line Item A1410 1 6206 007 Clerk I by \$7,275 for fiscal year 2012 with an annual salary of \$29,100

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 8/13/12